GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DID
Compact measuring systems, controllers, sensors and accessories
up to 3 parameters (Cl2, ClO2, H2O2, PAA, pH, ORP, conductivity)
T
a
b
le

4
DID2
2. Type key
Example: DID-3 BF3-FCL2/TCL2/pH
Code Description
CU 382 control unit
variant
DID-1 CU 382-1 for 1 parameter + temperature, 100-250 VAC, 50-60 Hz
DID-3 CU 382-3 for 3 parameters + temperature, 100-250 VAC, 50-60 Hz
Installation variant
BF1 Bypass flow cell, 1 sensor
BF3 Bypass flow cell, 3 sensors
TI1 Tank immersion, 1 sensor
TI2 Tank immersion, 2 sensors
Parameters/sensors
FCL2 Free chlorine, 0-2 ppm
FCL20 Free chlorine, 0-20 ppm
TCL2 Total chlorine, 0-2 ppm
TCL20 Total chlorine, 0-20 ppm
CDI2 Chlorine dioxide, 0-2 ppm
CDI20 Chlorine dioxide, 0-20 ppm
HP2 Hydrogen peroxide, 0-200 ppm
HP20 Hydrogen peroxide, 0-2000 ppm
PA2 Peracetic acid, 0-200 ppm
PA20 Peracetic acid, 0-2000 ppm
pH pH 2-12, up to 10 bar, 70 °C
ORP ORP, -2000 mV to +2000 mV, up to 10 bar, 70 °C
CND Conductivity, 1-500000 µS/cm (2-42 PSU), up to 20 bar, 70 °C
Remarks:
• All sensors include temperature measurement
• Measurement of disinfectant parameters (FCL,TCL, CDI, HP or PA) is only possible with BF1 or BF3 installation variant
• BF1 and BF3 installation variants include flow detection
• BF1 and BF3 installation variants include 1.0 m sensor cable(s)
• TI1 and TI2 installation variants are only possible for parameters pH, ORP or CND
• TI1 and TI2 installation variants include 7.5 m sensor cable(s)
• Mains cable is not included, please select from accessories list and order separately
F
u
n
c
ti
o
n
s
DID 3
3. Functions
Components
Fig. 1 Components of DID with flow cell Fig. 2 Components of DID with immersed sensor